
ClassName Testo34 PlaceBackNo HorseName Rider Owner Judge1

GREEN LEVEL

GO F

1 13 RUBIA QUEEN CHELODI CHIARA EBNER GUNTHER 70

2 76 POKER JABA ANTINORI PIROTTA SOFIA PIROTTA SOFIA 69,5

3 61 GD ASTERIX GUNDUNNIT PATERNO NADIA PATERNO NADIA 69

4 15 RZ REMINS CROME WALDNER VALENTINE KOFLER SONIA 68,5

5 92 JAC LITTLE STEP GASSER JAN GASSER SOFIA 68

5 196 PEPPER OFADOC COMAND VICARIO DAVID VICARIO DAVID 68

7 49 SHOW GOTTA SPOOK MAIR NADIA MAIR NADIA 67,5

8 42 HAM ON RYE (BZ SASUKE OAK) FRACCHETTI LUDOVICA MARTINELLI JULIA 67

9 44 THE REMEDY ISA SMILE PFEIFER ALINA PFEIFER ALINA 66,5

10 82 GUNS N VOODO GOETSCH FRANZISKA GOETSCH FRANZISKA 66

10 26 GD CODY KING STOPPA EDOARDO ZAMPIERI DESIREE 66

12 47 MIFI MADE STRATOS PIRCHER LORENZ VENDRAMINI REBECCA 64

13 75 SHOW THE CASH BEFORE LIYANAGE CAROLINE AMBROSINI QUARTER HORSES ASP 63,5

14 55 RS VULCAN JAC SILVESTRI REBECCA BASTIANELLO GIANNI 62,5

15 54 TINSEL JAC A WINNER TESTA SAMANTHA BREGA STEFANO 62

16 22 BUBBA CANCIANI ILARIA CANCIANI RENZO 0

16 5 GD LITTLE SPARK NDUN MANFREDI CHIARA MANFREDI CHIARA 0

INT NON PRO REGIONALE

GO F

1 83 ANTY SNAPPY MIKI CATTIN FEDERICO CATTIN FEDERICO 71,5

2 60 TOOLATETOAPOLOGIES ROSSI MIRCO ROSSI MIRCO 71

3 94 JOE CASHMACHINE LEIMEGGER VERA WIEDENHOFER GEORG 70,5

4 1 JUSTICE ON EDGE BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI GIORGIA 70

4 93 GD O LENA JJ WIEDENHOFER GEORG LEIMEGGER VERA 70

6 19 NO GUNS FOR QUIXOTE ZANELLI JOSAFAT ZANELLI JOSAFAT 68

7 3 BE THE JUSTICER BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI GIORGIA 67

7 27 TAKEMETOTHETOP BIONDANI GIAMPAOLO BIONDANI GIAMPAOLO 67

9 28 RS ACHERNAR FEO JAC SANI GIANGIACOMO SANI GIANGIACOMO 0

INT OPEN REGIONALE

GO F

1 87 WIMPYS KATIE GUN FERRI MATTEO MARZI CARLOTTA 71,5

2 8 LMC IM TOPSAIL DUNIT DALLA PICCOLA ALESSANDRO MANUCCI ANDREA 71

3 81 LV TUFF SHINY FERRI MATTEO BERNHARD SEKYRA 70,5

4 71 SPOOKS CARRIE DOLL LATTUADA MATTEO CERANTOLA FABIO 70

5 20 PEPPY JUSTIN TIME MR CANCIANI RENZO ZANELLI JOSAFAT 69,5

6 16 PL LIL JO GUN CANCIANI RENZO MAURI LUCA 0

6 17 SKY REMEDY DOC GIONGO ROBERTA CANCIANI RENZO 0

6 72 MAGICO SPOOK LATTUADA MATTEO GIANNI ACHILLE MARIA 0

LADIES REGIONALE



GO F

1 91 RM SPOOKSGOTTASTAR SCHIEDER NADIA AZ AGR ZU ZIUG 71

2 57 HOT SMOKIN JACSON ODDONE SARA NEMANIC BLAZ 0

2 96 DOC MAGIC BROWN KOMPATSCHER ELENA ROSSI JACOPO 0

2 43 MONSTROUS CRIME PERBELLINI GIORGIA PERBELLINI GIORGIA 0

2 17 SKY REMEDY DOC GIONGO ROBERTA CANCIANI RENZO 0

2 74 BATMANISALITTLEMIRACL MAYRL SABRINA KOMPATSCHER PATRIZIA 0

LIMITED NON PRO REGIONALE

GO F

1 83 ANTY SNAPPY MIKI CATTIN FEDERICO CATTIN FEDERICO 71,5

2 60 TOOLATETOAPOLOGIES ROSSI MIRCO ROSSI MIRCO 71

3 94 JOE CASHMACHINE LEIMEGGER VERA WIEDENHOFER GEORG 70,5

4 93 GD O LENA JJ WIEDENHOFER GEORG LEIMEGGER VERA 70

5 70 GUNNER DUNNIT CERANTOLA NICOLE CERANTOLA FABIO 69,5

6 25 FARMER SPOOKS ZAMPIERI DESIREE ZAMPIERI DESIREE 69

7 43 MONSTROUS CRIME PERBELLINI GIORGIA PERBELLINI GIORGIA 68

7 19 NO GUNS FOR QUIXOTE ZANELLI JOSAFAT ZANELLI JOSAFAT 68

9 65 SH SUGAR SPOOKS CASSI MARTINA CASSI MARTINA 60,5

10 97 CUSTOM CROMED WHIZ TEISNER UTE TEISNER UTE 0

LIMITED OPEN REGIONALE

GO F

1 87 WIMPYS KATIE GUN FERRI MATTEO MARZI CARLOTTA 71,5

2 8 LMC IM TOPSAIL DUNIT DALLA PICCOLA ALESSANDRO MANUCCI ANDREA 71

3 18 MASTER GALWAY GIRL PICCINALI ANDREA ZANELLI JOSAFAT 70,5

3 81 LV TUFF SHINY FERRI MATTEO BERNHARD SEKYRA 70,5

5 57 HOT SMOKIN JACSON ODDONE SARA NEMANIC BLAZ 67,5

6 95 ROOSTERPEACOCK PRIDE CECCHINI TOMMASO TOSONI LINO MATTEO 65,5

7 63 HPB MAGNETIC REY CASTREZZATI GIUSEPPE CASSI MARTINA 0

NON PRO REGIONALE

GO F

1 60 TOOLATETOAPOLOGIES ROSSI MIRCO ROSSI MIRCO 71

2 1 JUSTICE ON EDGE BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI GIORGIA 70

2 93 GD O LENA JJ WIEDENHOFER GEORG LEIMEGGER VERA 70

4 19 NO GUNS FOR QUIXOTE ZANELLI JOSAFAT ZANELLI JOSAFAT 68

5 27 TAKEMETOTHETOP BIONDANI GIAMPAOLO BIONDANI GIAMPAOLO 67

5 3 BE THE JUSTICER BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI GIORGIA 67

7 28 RS ACHERNAR FEO JAC SANI GIANGIACOMO SANI GIANGIACOMO 0

NOVICE HORSE NON PRO REGIONALE

GO F

1 91 RM SPOOKSGOTTASTAR SCHIEDER NADIA AZ AGR ZU ZIUG 70,5

2 83 ANTY SNAPPY MIKI CATTIN FEDERICO CATTIN FEDERICO 70

3 30 RZ REMSHOT PICHLER SIMONE PICHLER SIMONE 69,5



3 94 JOE CASHMACHINE LEIMEGGER VERA WIEDENHOFER GEORG 69,5

5 70 GUNNER DUNNIT CERANTOLA NICOLE CERANTOLA FABIO 69

5 79 APOLLO BO SUN DAUTZENBERG GEROLD DAUTZENBERG GEROLD 69

5 64 SPARKLE STARLIGHT MARCHINA ALESSANDRA MARCHINA ALESSANDRA 69

8 3 BE THE JUSTICER BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI GIORGIA 68,5

8 81 LV TUFF SHINY BERNHARD SEKYRA BERNHARD SEKYRA 68,5

8 66 JABA JACS FLASH MIRANDOLA GIAN BATTISTA MIRANDOLA GIAN BATTISTA 68,5

8 97 CUSTOM CROMED WHIZ TEISNER UTE TEISNER UTE 68,5

12 90 REM OLENA MIRACLED CORTELLETTI MARIO CORTELLETTI MARIO 67,5

12 43 MONSTROUS CRIME PERBELLINI GIORGIA PERBELLINI GIORGIA 67,5

14 1 JUSTICE ON EDGE BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI GIORGIA 67

14 28 RS ACHERNAR FEO JAC SANI GIANGIACOMO SANI GIANGIACOMO 67

16 14 SHINBAR REMEDY RUNGGATSCHER KLAUS RUNGGATSCHER KLAUS 64

17 40 CSG BUENO GUN CHEX RIFESER EWALD BURGER PETRA 0

17 89 BB SPATZ OLENA MIRACLE CORTELLETTI MARIO CORTELLETTI MARIO 0

17 85 SPAT RUBY AND SHINE RAFFEINER ANITA RAFFEINER ANITA 0

NOVICE HORSE OPEN REGIONALE

GO F

1 71 SPOOKS CARRIE DOLL LATTUADA MATTEO CERANTOLA FABIO 69,5

2 36 TRASHY GASSER KEVIN EISENDLE ASTRID 69

2 95 ROOSTERPEACOCK PRIDE RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO TOSONI LINO MATTEO 69

4 72 MAGICO SPOOK LATTUADA MATTEO GIANNI ACHILLE MARIA 68,5

5 10 RUBIA DEL ZERILO ZENI LUCA BERTOLDI ROBERTO 68

6 17 SKY REMEDY DOC GIONGO ROBERTA CANCIANI RENZO 67,5

7 63 HPB MAGNETIC REY CASTREZZATI GIUSEPPE CASSI MARTINA 67

8 57 HOT SMOKIN JACSON ODDONE SARA NEMANIC BLAZ 66

9 60 TOOLATETOAPOLOGIES RE GIACOMO ROSSI MIRCO 0

9 75 SHOW THE CASH BEFORE ROTA ANDREA AMBROSINI QUARTER HORSES ASP 0

9 76 POKER JABA ANTINORI ROTA ANDREA PIROTTA SOFIA 0

9 65 SH SUGAR SPOOKS CASTREZZATI GIUSEPPE CASSI MARTINA 0

9 16 PL LIL JO GUN CANCIANI RENZO MAURI LUCA 0

9 61 GD ASTERIX GUNDUNNIT RE GIACOMO PATERNO NADIA 0

9 58 JACK REMEDY DZ TUMIATI FABRIZIO TUMIATI FABRIZIO 0

9 73 GUN SECORIMA KRONSTEINER RUDI LAMICH LAMA PETER 0

9 7 GD SWEET EASTER LADY DALLA PICCOLA ALESSANDRO BERTOLDI VITTORIA 0

9 80 PL WHAT A WOMAN RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO PARISE LUIGI 0

NOVICE RIDER  REGIONALE

GO F

1 32 BARON NIC OF SUN RIGHI FRANCESCA RIGHI FRANCESCA 70,5

2 31 CUSTOMIZED CHIP MORODER NORA MORODER NORA 70

3 30 RZ REMSHOT PICHLER SIMONE PICHLER SIMONE 69,5

4 98 ITS A MIRACLE WHIZ FALLER JUDITH FALLER JUDITH 69



5 64 SPARKLE STARLIGHT MARCHINA ALESSANDRA MARCHINA ALESSANDRA 68,5

5 85 SPAT RUBY AND SHINE RAFFEINER ANITA RAFFEINER ANITA 68,5

5 86 RUFANPOWERFUL GASSER SOFIA GASSER SOFIA 68,5

8 81 LV TUFF SHINY BERNHARD SEKYRA BERNHARD SEKYRA 68

9 51 RS FLANKER FEO JAC LAGUARDIA LETIZIA LAGUARDIA LETIZIA 67

10 33 KATTY FROZEN DUN KALSER VANESSA KALSER VANESSA 66,5

11 65 SH SUGAR SPOOKS CASSI MARTINA CASSI MARTINA 66

12 18 MASTER GALWAY GIRL ZANELLI JOSAFAT ZANELLI JOSAFAT 64

13 99 ZUSAN FALLER JUDITH FALLER JUDITH 0

NOVICE RIDERS 2 MANI

GO F

1 76 POKER JABA ANTINORI PIROTTA SOFIA PIROTTA SOFIA 71,5

2 75 SHOW THE CASH BEFORE LIYANAGE CAROLINE AMBROSINI QUARTER HORSES ASP 70,5

3 45 KN OLENA DUN MAHLKNECHT JULIA MAHLKNECHT JULIA 70

4 49 SHOW GOTTA SPOOK MAIR NADIA MAIR NADIA 69,5

5 54 TINSEL JAC A WINNER TESTA SAMANTHA BREGA STEFANO 69

5 196 PEPPER OFADOC COMAND VICARIO DAVID VICARIO DAVID 69

5 15 RZ REMINS CROME WALDNER VALENTINE KOFLER SONIA 69

8 61 GD ASTERIX GUNDUNNIT PATERNO NADIA PATERNO NADIA 68,5

8 44 THE REMEDY ISA SMILE PFEIFER ALINA PFEIFER ALINA 68,5

8 47 MIFI MADE STRATOS PIRCHER LORENZ VENDRAMINI REBECCA 68,5

8 42 HAM ON RYE (BZ SASUKE OAK) FRACCHETTI LUDOVICA MARTINELLI JULIA 68,5

12 25 FARMER SPOOKS STOPPA EDOARDO ZAMPIERI DESIREE 68

12 5 GD LITTLE SPARK NDUN MANFREDI CHIARA MANFREDI CHIARA 68

14 82 GUNS N VOODO GOETSCH FRANZISKA GOETSCH FRANZISKA 67,5

15 26 GD CODY KING STOPPA EDOARDO ZAMPIERI DESIREE 62,5

OPEN  REGIONALE

GO F

1 8 LMC IM TOPSAIL DUNIT DALLA PICCOLA ALESSANDRO MANUCCI ANDREA 71

2 20 PEPPY JUSTIN TIME MR CANCIANI RENZO ZANELLI JOSAFAT 69,5

3 194 VINTAGE DAYS RM RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO 7 HEAVEN REINING HORSES 0

OVER 50 NON PRO/PRIMETIME

GO F

1 66 JABA JACS FLASH MIRANDOLA GIAN BATTISTA MIRANDOLA GIAN BATTISTA 69,5

1 79 APOLLO BO SUN DAUTZENBERG GEROLD DAUTZENBERG GEROLD 69,5

3 27 TAKEMETOTHETOP BIONDANI GIAMPAOLO BIONDANI GIAMPAOLO 68

4 36 TRASHY EISENDLE ASTRID EISENDLE ASTRID 67

5 28 RS ACHERNAR FEO JAC SANI GIANGIACOMO SANI GIANGIACOMO 0

5 35 LITTLE GOLD JAC OBERFRANK RICHARD OBERFRANK RICHARD 0

5 89 BB SPATZ OLENA MIRACLE CORTELLETTI MARIO CORTELLETTI MARIO 0

OVER 50 OPEN/PRIMETIME

GO F



1 14 SHINBAR REMEDY ZENI LUCA RUNGGATSCHER KLAUS 67,5

PARAREINING

GO F

1 56 ELVIS BO SUN ZAGARI DAVIDE ROSSO FRANCO 66,5

PREFUTURITY LTD OPEN REGIONALE

GO F

1 4 GD REMEDY PLANET DALLA PICCOLA ALESSANDRO AZ. AGR. DALLA PICCOLA GIULIANO 70,5

2 23 SURPRIZMEOLENA PICCINALI ANDREA CANCIANI RENZO 69,5

3 39 WHITE SHOOT GUN GASSER KEVIN OBRIST JOSEF 69

3 77 SP MASTER CROME GUN ROTA ANDREA MEEUWESSE STEFANIE 69

5 78 ELECTRIC PRIME ROSE ROTA ANDREA SAVOLDELLI ANNA - SCUDERIA DUCI 68,5

6 6 GD PICA SPARK DALLA PICCOLA ALESSANDRO DALLA PICCOLA ALESSANDRO 68

7 58 JACK REMEDY DZ TUMIATI FABRIZIO TUMIATI FABRIZIO 67

8 29 GAM POPPOP WHIZ GARATTI ALESSANDRO GARATTI ALESSANDRO 66,5

PREFUTURITY NON PRO REGIONALE

GO F

1 41 TARYS SMART PEG RIFESER EWALD BURGER PETRA 70

2 2 MELISSA TRIP BUCCINI GIORGIA BUCCINI GIORGIA 68

3 100 X STEP THE WAVE KOMPATSCHER ELENA KOMPATSCHER ALOIS 63,5

PREFUTURITY OPEN REGIONALE

GO F

1 48 X INFERNOKID KOMPATSCHER ALOIS PLETZENAUER ANNA GERLINDE 71

2 68 FR CHICO LENA GUN MASSIGNAN STEFANO SBRANA MARIO PAOLO 70,5

3 84 MR MASTERSPOOK RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO ESCODA PATRICIA 69,5

4 67 CHICOFACE MASSIGNAN STEFANO MIRANDOLA GIAN BATTISTA 69

4 77 SP MASTER CROME GUN ROTA ANDREA MEEUWESSE STEFANIE 69

4 21 MADE IN JUSTICE PC CANCIANI RENZO SOC.AGR. PIETRACAVALLA 69

7 78 ELECTRIC PRIME ROSE ROTA ANDREA SAVOLDELLI ANNA - SCUDERIA DUCI 68,5

8 194 VINTAGE DAYS RM RUGGERI MASSIMILIANO 7 HEAVEN REINING HORSES 0

ROOKIE REGIONALE

GO F

1 37 FB HOLLY REVOLUTION RIFESER ILAN BURGER PETRA 70,5

2 50 BIG BUENO CHEX FRUSTACI VALENTINA FRUSTACI VALENTINA 70

3 34 CG SURPRISING JEWEL FISCHNALLER CARMEN FISCHNALLER MADALENA 69,5

3 62 MARQUIS MY BUDDEES MARZI CARLOTTA MARZI CARLOTTA 69,5

5 59 TOP CHIC SG TARANTINO SIMONE TARANTINO SIMONE 69

5 9 WHIZONABLE RIGHETTI MATTEO RIGHETTI MATTEO 69

7 38 A SURPRISING DREAM RIFESER ILAN BURGER PETRA 68,5

7 98 ITS A MIRACLE WHIZ FALLER JUDITH FALLER JUDITH 68,5

7 31 CUSTOMIZED CHIP MORODER NORA MORODER NORA 68,5

10 52 FORREST GUN BRAGAZZA MAIA BRAGAZZA MAIA 68

10 19 NO GUNS FOR QUIXOTE ZANELLI JOSAFAT ZANELLI JOSAFAT 68



10 35 LITTLE GOLD JAC OBERFRANK RICHARD OBERFRANK RICHARD 68

13 65 SH SUGAR SPOOKS CASSI MARTINA CASSI MARTINA 67,5

14 7 GD SWEET EASTER LADY BERTOLDI VITTORIA BERTOLDI VITTORIA 67

15 25 FARMER SPOOKS ZAMPIERI DESIREE ZAMPIERI DESIREE 66,5

16 53 KN LADY JOKER BRAGAZZA ALICE BRAGAZZA ALICE 66

17 33 KATTY FROZEN DUN KALSER VANESSA KALSER VANESSA 65,5

18 99 ZUSAN FALLER JUDITH FALLER JUDITH 62,5

19 69 WIN PLEASE ARLANCH GIULIA ARLANCH GIULIA 61

ROOKIE/YOUTH

GO F

1 38 A SURPRISING DREAM RIFESER ILAN BURGER PETRA 71

2 46 QQ HAVE A NICE DAY KOMPATSCHER ELIA KOMPATSCHER ALOIS 70,5

2 59 TOP CHIC SG TARANTINO SIMONE TARANTINO SIMONE 70,5

2 32 BARON NIC OF SUN RIGHI ISABELLA RIGHI FRANCESCA 70,5

5 11 RZ SKY REMEDINA ZENI MARTINA ZENI LUCA 70

5 44 THE REMEDY ISA SMILE PFEIFER ALINA PFEIFER ALINA 70

7 50 BIG BUENO CHEX FRUSTACI VALENTINA FRUSTACI VALENTINA 69,5

7 34 CG SURPRISING JEWEL FISCHNALLER MADALENA FISCHNALLER MADALENA 69,5

7 88 SMOKING WITH CLASS OBERRAUCH LORENA OBERRAUCH LORENA 69,5

10 45 KN OLENA DUN MAHLKNECHT JULIA MAHLKNECHT JULIA 69

11 52 FORREST GUN BRAGAZZA MAIA BRAGAZZA MAIA 68,5

11 53 KN LADY JOKER BRAGAZZA ALICE BRAGAZZA ALICE 68,5

13 74 BATMANISALITTLEMIRACL MAYRL SABRINA KOMPATSCHER PATRIZIA 67,5

14 51 RS FLANKER FEO JAC LAGUARDIA LETIZIA LAGUARDIA LETIZIA 67

15 24 CHEXYOURPOWER LAITI GIORGIA LAITI GIORGIA 66,5

16 69 WIN PLEASE ARLANCH GIULIA ARLANCH GIULIA 65

17 37 FB HOLLY REVOLUTION RIFESER ILAN BURGER PETRA 0

SHORT STIRRUP

GO F

1 92 JAC LITTLE STEP GASSER JAN GASSER SOFIA 70,5

2 55 RS VULCAN JAC SILVESTRI REBECCA BASTIANELLO GIANNI 69,5

3 12 DUBLY PLAYNG DELMASO ZENI SARA KOFLER SONIA 69

4 22 BUBBA CANCIANI ILARIA CANCIANI RENZO 68,5

YOUTH < 13

GO F

1 32 BARON NIC OF SUN RIGHI ISABELLA RIGHI FRANCESCA 71,5

2 11 RZ SKY REMEDINA ZENI MARTINA ZENI LUCA 69

3 53 KN LADY JOKER BRAGAZZA ALICE BRAGAZZA ALICE 66

YOUTH REGIONALE

GO F

1 32 BARON NIC OF SUN RIGHI ISABELLA RIGHI FRANCESCA 71,5

2 38 A SURPRISING DREAM RIFESER ILAN BURGER PETRA 70



3 88 SMOKING WITH CLASS OBERRAUCH LORENA OBERRAUCH LORENA 69,5

3 50 BIG BUENO CHEX FRUSTACI VALENTINA FRUSTACI VALENTINA 69,5

5 46 QQ HAVE A NICE DAY KOMPATSCHER ELIA KOMPATSCHER ALOIS 69

6 86 RUFANPOWERFUL GASSER SOFIA GASSER SOFIA 68,5

7 59 TOP CHIC SG TARANTINO SIMONE TARANTINO SIMONE 68

8 52 FORREST GUN BRAGAZZA MAIA BRAGAZZA MAIA 67,5

9 53 KN LADY JOKER BRAGAZZA ALICE BRAGAZZA ALICE 66

10 51 RS FLANKER FEO JAC LAGUARDIA LETIZIA LAGUARDIA LETIZIA 64


